POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Regd. Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016

INVITATION TO BID FOR:

<u>Conductor Package- CD01</u> AND <u>Conductor Package- CD02</u> ASSOCIATED WITH ARUN-3 HEP IN NEPAL UNDER CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO SJVN ARUN-3 POWER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PVT. LTD., NEPAL (SAPDC).

GLOBAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE (SSTE) BIDDING PROCEDURE (FUNDING: DOMESTIC (by SAPDC)) (Subject Bidding is applicable for Indian and Nepalese Bidders.)

Dated:28.06.2019

POWERGRID, on behalf of SAPDC, invites online bids through e-procurement Portal https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in for following Packages:

NIT No.	Package Reference	Salient Particulars	Downloading of Bidding Document	Deadline of Bid Submission
Group				
Tel.			Cost of Bidding Document	
2825	Package CD01: CC-CS/921-CC/CD- 3985/3/G3	Conductor Package- CD01 for supply of ACSR MOOSE Conductor for part of Diding – Dhalkebar – Bathnaha		Soft copy part of bid: up to 11:00 Hrs. on 13.08.2019
G3		Transmission Line corresponding to Tower Package-TW01		Hard copy part of bid: up to 11:00 Hrs. on 16.08.2019
0124-282- 2336/3316	Package CD02: CC-CS/921-CC/CD- 3986/3/G3	Conductor Package- CD02 for supply of ACSR MOOSE Conductor for part of Diding – Dhalkebar – Bathnaha Transmission Line corresponding to Tower Package- TW02	•	

- 1. For further details including addendum/changes in bidding program, if any, please visit procurement portal https://pgcileps.buyjunction.in.
- 2. The cost of Bidding document for this package, in the form of demand draft in favor of Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. payable at New Delhi/ Gurgaon is to be submitted along with submission of Bid Security, Integrity Pact etc. in physical [Paper/Hard part of Bid] as specified in the bidding document.
- 3. The first envelope (Techno Commercial Part) of the bid shall be opened on the deadline of Bid submission of hard copy part of bid, 30 minutes thereafter.
- 4. The complete Bidding Documents are also available on our website http://www.powergridindia.com for the purpose of reference only.

POWERGRID: INTEGRATING THE NATION THROUGH WIRE AND PEOPLE